
From: Napier, Joanne
Sent: Thursday, May 12, 2022 8:35 AM
To: Aaron Edwards; Alison Poulsen; Amanda Rowton; Amber Leaders; Barbara

Westlake; Beth B. Johnson; Blake Redding; Nelson, Brenda M.; Caitlin
Safford; Carol Evans; Nichols, Cathrene; Chris Sharpe; French, Al;
Commissioner Brian Smiley; Commissioner Dan Blankenship;
Commissioner Derek Gianukakis; Commissioner Greg Young; Weise, Jay;
Commissioner John Gentle; Kerns, Josh; Commissioner Mark Burrows;
Commissioner Mark Stedman; Kuney, Mary; Commissioner Michael
Heath; Commissioner Nathan Davis; Commissioner Rob Coffman;
Commissioner Robert Rosencrantz; Commissioner Scott Hutsell;
Commissioner Terrance J. Thompson; Commissioner Wes McCart; Connie
Agenbroad; Connie Mom-Chhing; Crystal Zieske; Darren Mattozzi; David
Nielsen; Dr. Charissa Fotinos; Dr. Jay Fathi; Vasquez, Ginna; Glen Nenema;
Jason McGill; jthomas; Jennifer Stout; Jessica Diaz; Joe Charlton; John
Serle; Johnson, Justin D.; Jonnie R. Brown; Keri Waterland; Laural Lee;
Leanne Berge; Linda Lauch ; Liz Perez; Marci Patterson; Marshall Glass;
McMorris, Jeffrey; Megan Shepard; Napier, Joanne; Patricia Phillips;
Petrovich, Gary; Rod Hochman; Samantha Clark; Schmidt, Ariane; Schultz,
Laura M.; Shelly Johnston; Simmons, Scott; Johnson, Steve R.; Stevens
County Commissioners General Email; Tara Holden; Teresa Claycamp;
Tom Wilbur; Toni Lodge; Tony Bowie; Tony Prentice; Torella, Kathleen;
Tyson E. Lacy; Valencia, Ron A.; Vicki Guse

Cc: Napier, Joanne
Subject: SCRILS Notice: HCA Announces Two Procurement Activities

On behalf of Kathleen Torella:

Attention SCRILS Leadership Members: Please see the notice from the Washington State Health Care
Authority (HCA) below. Becky Carrell, from HCA, will speak regarding this announcement and take
questions and concerns from the SCRILS members during our June 24, 2022, SCRILS meeting.

Kathleen Torella, PMP
Department Director, Compliance Officer

Spokane County CSHCD/SCRBH (ASO)
Phone: (509) 477-7561
Fax: (509) 477-6827
ktorella@spokanecounty.org

This communication, including any attachments, may contain protected and confidential information as defined by HIPAA, 45 CFR Parts 160 and
164 and 42 CFR Part 2. The information is intended only for the use of the individual(s) or entities originally named as addressees. Any review,
disclosure, copying or distribution of this communication by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you are not the
intended recipient, please contact the sender via a new email message, then delete and destroy all copies of the original message. Disclosure,
copying, forwarding, or distributing the information by unauthorized individuals or entities is strictly prohibited by law.

From: HCA BH ASO <HCABHASO@hca.wa.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, May 11, 2022 3:27 PM
To: Inna Liu - Beacon <Inna.Liu@beaconhealthoptions.com>; Metcalf, Robin
<Robin.Metcalf@beaconhealthoptions.com>; Leah Becknell



<Leah.Becknell@beaconhealthoptions.com>; Tiffany Villines
<Tiffany.Villines@beaconhealthoptions.com>; Karen Richardson <KarenR@gcbh.org>; Sindi Saunders
<sindis@gcbh.org>; Kelli Nomura <Kelli.Nomura@kingcounty.gov>; Karen Spoelman
<Karen.spoelman@kingcounty.gov>; Reading, Michael <mreading@kingcounty.gov>; Joe Valentine
<joe_valentine@nsbhaso.org>; Jennifer Whitson <jennifer_Whitson@nsbhaso.org>; Charles Deelena
<Charles_DeElena@nsbhaso.org>; Margaret Rojas <Margaret_Rojas@nsbhaso.org>; James Dixon
<James_Dixon@nsbhaso.org>; Torella, Kathleen <KTorella@spokanecounty.org>; Johnson, Justin D.
<JDJOHNSON@spokanecounty.org>; Becky Meeks <bmeeks@grbhaso.org>; Lexa Donnelly
<ldonnelly@grbhaso.org>; Trinidad Medina <tmedina@grbhaso.org>; rguerrero@grbhaso.org;
sjlewis@co.kitsap.wa.us; Jolene Kron <jkron@co.kitsap.wa.us>; Mark Freedman
<mark.freedman@tmbho.org>; Joe Avalos <joe.avalos@tmbho.org>
Cc: Leonard, Ruth (HCA) <ruth.leonard@hca.wa.gov>
Subject: FW: HCA Announces Two Procurement Activities

HCA plans two health care coverage procurement efforts

The Health Care Authority (HCA) is planning two major health care coverage procurement efforts to
further Governor Jay Inslee’s and the Legislature’s aim to cover all individuals in Washington:

 The Legislature authorized HCA to develop a new coverage product for low-income uninsured
individuals in Washington who do not qualify for Apple Health (Medicaid) or other similar
coverage. We intend to release a request for proposals by the end of this year for potential
bidders from one or more of our managed care plans to offer a separate insurance plan similar
to the Medicaid managed care plans offered today. To meet this short timeline, it is critical we
limit this procurement to our current contractors and take the following year of 2023 to review
and select the contractor or contractors and ensure readiness. Pending final
legislative funding, we anticipate coverage starting January 1, 2024.

 Coinciding with the new program discussed above, we also plan to reprocure Apple Health
managed care contracts, with a projected implementation date of January 1, 2025. We need a
longer timeframe to develop the program policy goals and ensure readiness of selected
plans because we intend to open this procurement to all interested insurance carriers, in
addition to our current plans. We last procured Apple Health managed care contracts in 2012,
so it is time to do it again.

The goals of these procurements are to ensure high value, equitable access to whole-person, quality and
cost-effective health care for the more than 2 million Washington residents we serve today and for
those we look forward to covering in the future. We will work to align these procurements with each
other and with our Medicaid Transformation Project waiver renewal work and other coverage from
the Health Benefit Exchange and Cascade Care.

Stay informed
Sign up for Apple Health (Medicaid) programs and eligibility general information and updates. HCA is
committed to listening to input from the individuals we serve as we design these procurement
processes. If you have questions, please submit via email. We will provide further information
on hca.wa.gov as these projects progress.



Becky Carrell
Deputy Division Director, Medicaid Programs

Office: 360-725-5707 | Cell: 360-972-0347

Pronouns: she/her

hca.wa.gov | hca.wa.gov |


